04-09-1999	VER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
	NLY M/A-COM to Whitaker
To the Honorable Commiss	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party 101005209	ne and address of receiving party(ies):
M/A-COM, Inc. APR 2	Name: The Whitaker Corporation
4-2-99	Internal Address: Suite 450
	Street Address: 4550 New Linden Hill Road
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	City Wilmington State DE ZIP 19808
MCorporation-State Massachusetts ☐Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached: Yes 🔯 No
Execution Date: August 20, 1998	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1501200 878562
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1279236 1007055
	819811 1070170
Additional number	s attached? Yes XNo 763393 788971
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 10
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Teresa C. Tucker HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAG	R
HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	Enclosed
Court Add and a second	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 175 Canal Street	8. Deposit account number: 08-1391
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Teresa C. Tucker	((.) March 30, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5
ОмВ No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detail	ch this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
(M8/1999 DNE)IYEN GAAAAAAA 15A12AA \	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 10.00 OP Box Assignments	
Public burden reporting for this sample asset to the sample asset	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample covered as the completing and reviewing the sample covered as the control of the contr	
to the U.S. Paient and Trademark Office of the Life of the U.S. Paient and Trademark Office of Life of the U.S. Paient and Trademark Office of Life of the U.S. Paient and Trademark Office of the U.S. Paient	
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, M/A-COM, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 100 Chelmsford Street, M/A L-1, P.O. Box 3294, Lowell, Massachusetts 01853-3294 (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) is the Registrant and record owner of the Trademark Registrations identified in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter the "TRADEMARKS"):

WHEREAS, by an Agreement effective January 1, 1996, and in consideration of the sum of one Dollar, the receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agreed and did assign all of the TRADEMARKS together with the good will of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used into The Whitaker Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 4550 New Linden Hill Road, Suite 450, Wilmington, Delaware 19808 (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR confirms that as of January 1, 1996, by virtue of said Agreement the entire, right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the good will of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used was transferred and assigned into said ASSIGNEE.

M/A-COM, ING

Date: Vuguet 20, 1998

Robert S. Amrein

Title: Chief Legal Counsel

Subscribed and sworn before me this 30 Th day of Quest

1998.

Notary Public

My somm. exp. 4/14/2000

(SEAL)

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

THE WHITAKER CORPORATION

Date: 17 Aubust 1998

Jay L. Seitchik President

Subscribed and sworn before me this 17 day of August

1998.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

FRANCES A. MARTINEZ Notary Public State of Delaware New Castle County My Commission Expires Aug. 27, 1993

HAYES, SOLOWAY, **TENNESSEY, GROSSMAN** & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

SCHEDULE A Trademark Registrations

Australia

B202137 for "OSM"

Benelux

308878 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 87331 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 435854 for "OSP" 96103 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO, plus words" 110266 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo" 110243 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES" 110267 for "M with A, plus design"

Canada

151994 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 149590 for "OSM" 151899 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 352032 for "OSP" TMA231274 for "M with A, plus design" 245157 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES" 156,240 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES. plus MA logo"

Denmark

3003/1964 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo"

France

1431440 for "OSSP" 1427272 for "OSP" 1494517 for "OSSM" 1530253 for "OSM" 1368930 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO, plus words" 1431441 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 1664486 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 1,519,996 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo" 96/611.911 for "M/A-COM"

Germany

842724 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO, plus words" 855157 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 850809 for "OSM" 824364 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 1129224 for "OSP"

Germany (continued)

957282 for "M with A, plus design" 957368 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES. INC., U.S.A. BURLINGTON" 847794 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo" 396 07378 for "M/A-COM"

<u>India</u>

B255189 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo"

Israel

26489 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO, plus words" 26159 for "OSM" 26488 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 67510 for "OSP" 28144 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 35359 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo" 102962 for "M/A-COM"

Italy

480836 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO, plus words" 502451 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 321228 for "OSM" 532836 for "OSP" 464095 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 460076 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo"

Japan

2629271 for "OSSM" 2677582 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO" 730102 for "OMNI SPECTRA" 809810 for "OSM" 785285 for "M with A, plus design" 1361537 for "PLESA" 734091 for "M with A, plus design II" 734092 for "M with A, plus design" 734093 for "M with A, plus design III"

Norway

64844 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES, plus MA logo"

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

SCHEDULE A - Continued

South Korea

172754 for "OSP"

Spain

1218863 for "OSP"

Sweden

122296 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO"

119005 for "OSM"

218179 for "OSP"

113270 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES,

plus MA logo"

Switzerland

359360 for "OSP"

341935 for "MICROWAVE ASSOCIATES,

plus MA logo"

United Kingdom

A917624 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO"

B900314 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO,

plus words"

A1174533 for "OSM"

A1174531 for "OMNI SPECTRA"

A1174532 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE

LOGO, plus words"

1324463 for "OSP"

B877861 for "OMNI SPECTRA"

United States

1501200 for "OSSP"

1279236 for "THE CABLESHOP"

1322981 for "OSP"

819811 for "OMNI SPECTRA"

763393 for "OSM"

788971 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO"

878562 for "OSSM"

1007055 for "OSQ"

1409310 for "OS-50"

1070170 for "FERRODISC"

HAYES, SOLOWAY, HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN & HAGE, P.C. 175 CANAL STREET MANCHESTER, NH 03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark

Registration of:

M/A-COM, INC.

Registration No.:

1501200 for "OSSP"

Registration No.:

1279236 for "THE CABLESHOP"

Registration No.:

1322981 for "OSP"

Registration No.:

819811 for "OMNI SPECTRA"

Registration No.:

763393 for "OSM"

Registration No.:

788971 for "DOUBLE TRIANGLE LOGO"

Registration No.:

878562 for "OSSM"

Registration No.:

1007055 for "OSQ"

Registration No.:

1409310 for "OS-50"

Registration No.:

1070170 for "FERRODISC"

Docket:

OMNI/TM-38, 40A, 36, 9, 6, 3A, 11, 23, 37, 50 US

BOX ASSIGNMENT

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed the following:

- 1. Confirmatory Trademark Assignment for recordal against the ten (10) above identified trademark registrations;
 - 2. Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet;
 - 3. Our check in the amount of \$265.00; and
 - 4. Return Postcard.

HAYES, SOLOWAY,
HENNESSEY, GROSSMAN
& HAGE, P.C.
175 CANAL STREET
MANCHESTER, NH
03101-2335 U.S.A.

603-668-1400